



## Assembly Instructions

### Kit Contents:

Qty	Description
2	Dryer Leg
2	End Cap, Black
2	Wheel Assembly
1	Handle
2	Washer 5/16
2	Jam Nut, 5/16-18
6	Screw, #8 x 1
4	Screw, #10 x 1/2"

### Steps for assembly:

1. Press black end cap onto end of each leg.
2. Screw jam nut onto wheel assembly stud, slip 5/16 washer over stud and screw into dryer leg.
3. Assemble both dryer legs onto hair dryer with #8 x 1" screws (3 per leg).
4. Set dryer upright on legs. Stabilize dryer by adjusting wheel stud. Once set, lock into position by securing the jam nut against the leg end.
5. Attach handle to the dryer with #10 x 1/2" screws (2 per side).

